Dual Technology Outdoor Detector
RReellaayy  MMooddee  IInnssttaallllaattiioonn  IInnssttrruuccttiioonnss
WatchOUT DT Relay Mode Installation
WatchOUT DT Relay Mode Installation
WatchOUT Dual Technology Outdoor Detector: Relay Mode Installation
Rokonet’s Dual Technology Outdoor detector, WatchOUT, is a unique detector with signal processing based on two Passive Infrared (PIR)
channels and two Microwave (MW) channels. The detector can operate as a regular relay detector connected to any control panel, or as a BUS
accessory when connected to Rokonet’s ProSYS control panel via the RS485 BUS, thus having unique remote control and diagnostic

RF immunity (30MHz to 2GHz): 40V/m
Operating/Storage temperature -30°C to 60°C (-22°F to 140°F)
Ordering Information
Standard Units
Part Number Description
RK315DT0000A  WatchOUT DT 10.525GHz +
swivel
RK315DT00UKA WatchOUT DT 10.587GHz +
swivel
Note: Each of the detectors contains a standard swivel and 3
replacement lenses (P/N engraved on the Lens) 1.7m low
installation pet (RL300F), Long-range (RL300R) and barrier lens
(RL300B).
Accessories Kits
Part Number Description
RA300B00000A WatchOUT Barrier swivel kit
RA300P00000A WatchOUT Pole adaptor kit
RA300C00000A WatchOUT Conduit adaptor kit
RA300SC0000A WatchOUT Swivel metal conduit adaptor
Camera Option
Part Number Description
RA300VC053PA WatchOUT PAL wide Camera kit
RA300VC017PA  WatchOUT PAL narrow Camera kit
RA300VPS100A  WatchOUT PAL Camera Power supply
WatchOUT DT Relay Mode Installation
FCC Note
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment